GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY DEPARTMENT LAMMU

Sub: Allotment of Government Vehicle JK02AW -4389

Order No 464-SHDJ of 2023 Dated: 21.09.2023

In interest of administration and smooth running of field offices, Government Vehicle bearing Registration no. JK02AW-4389 is hereby allotted to Joint Director Extension, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu till further orders.

Further, Sh. Ravinder Singh, Driver O/o Joint Director Extension, Sheep Husbandry department Jammu shall take over the charge of the Government Vehicle bearing Registration no. JK02AW -4389 in addition to his own duties.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), JKAS Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

No. - DSHJ/Store/2023-24/ 10236 -39 Copy to the:

Dated: 21-09-2023

- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information. This is in reference to his office letter no.: JDEJ/store/2023-24/827 dated: 06.09.2023
- 2. Store officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information.
- 3. Sh. Dewan Raj, Storekeeper, Central Store, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu for information.

Sh. Ravinder Singh, Driver, for information and compliance.

Dr. Surinder Capta Deputy Director (central) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

A 22/23

22/9/2